Biosecurity Plan 2021-2025



Biosecurity Plan Survey - Prize Draw - Terms & Conditions

Gladstone Regional Council residents and ratepayers who complete the Biosecurity Plan survey ("the Survey") between 8:00 am on 9 September 2020 ("Opening Date") and 11:59 pm on 26 September 2020 ("Closing Date") will be entered into a random prize draw with a chance of winning one of 5 native plants grown by the Tondoon Botanic Gardens.

Entry is subject to the following Terms and Conditions:

Entry

- 1. You will automatically enter the prize draw if you complete and submit the Survey by the Closing Date.
- 2. Entry is open to all residents and ratepayers of the Gladstone Region, excluding Gladstone Regional Council employees.
- 3. Entry is free.
- 4. Only one entry per person is permitted.
- 5. Entries containing incorrect contact details, incomplete required fields or offensive material will be deemed invalid.

Selection of Winners & Collection of Prizes

- 6. The winners will be selected by way of a random draw from eligible entries. Gladstone Regional Council's random draw is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 7. Prizes are not exchangeable or redeemable for cash.
- 8. Prizes are required to be collected from Tondoon Botanic Gardens' Administration Building between 7:00 am 4:00 pm on business days.
- 9. The prize will be drawn on 30 September 2020 at the Gladstone Regional Council Community Engagement Centre, located at 142 Goondoon Street, Gladstone in the State of Queensland ("the Community Engagement Centre"). A redraw for unclaimed prizes will take place on 8 October 2020 2020 at the Community Engagement Centre.
- 10. The prize winners will be contacted by phone or email within two business days of the prize draw.
- 11. If any prize winner, within one week of first notification, cannot be contacted or does not collect a prize, a redraw will be held for that prize. Only one redraw will take place. The redraw prize winners will be randomly selected and notified within one week of the redraw.

Personal Information & Indemnity

- 12. Gladstone Regional Council is collecting personal information you supply as part of the Survey in accordance with the *Information Privacy Act 2009*. The information will only be used by authorised council employees for the purposes of developing Gladstone Regional Council's Biosecurity Plan 2021 to 2025 which will be published on Council's website, promotional publications and social media.
- 13. The entrant indemnifies Gladstone Regional Council against any claim, legal or otherwise, that may arise out of participation in the survey or planting the trees.

I declare that I have read and accept the Terms and Conditions of entry, and the details that I have provided within my Survey responses are true and correct.